
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.36843 I.D No. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIRING / OVERHAULING & REPLACEMENT OF 
DEFECTWE PARTS OF STANDBY DIESEL GENERATING 
SET (125KVA) MAKE KOMATSU AT DUMLOTTEE 
PUMPING STATION, KW&SB. 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 06-03-2018 

12 ID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
BIdder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
TH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1.  
M1s.N%' 
Universal 
Electric Works 

Rs'S400/- l 
Lowest 

@9.940% 
Above 

Pay Order and other documents 
are .attached. P.O # r8449457 
dt:05 -18 'I7000/-from 
HBL Shahrah-e-Pakistan Branch 
Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2.  M/s,Tooba 
Enterprises 

Rs.8,45,600/- 
2 

Lowest 
@11.550% 

Above 

Pay Order and other documents 
are attached. P.O 19577654 
dt:28-12-2017 Rs.20,000/-from 
Bank Iqbal Library Branch 
Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.New Universal Electric Works 
declared the lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 
Authority. () 

I 

(M thnmad Hanif) (Saif-u14-Iaque) (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
.0 (P&F)-IV Circle Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Membe,rfS\ecretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Intekhab hmedJRaj put) 
S.E (P'&F)4V 

Member 



Item 
No 

. 
Descnption of Work 

Estimated Cost 
MJs.New Universal 

Elect. Works 
M/s.Tooba 

Enterprises 
Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

1 Dismantling & Re-assembling of 125 KVA Make 
KOMATSU Engine upto Head Block Nozzle, Fuel injection, 
Pump, Dynamo Fuel liner, Radiator, Water body etc. i/c 
transportation from site to workshop and from workshop to 
site as per site requirement and instruction of Eli. (Not 
include the cost of any sort of spare) 1.00 Job 23,347.00 P/Job 23,347.00 25,700.00 25,700.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 

2 P/F KOMATSU Engine Head / Block with Crank Shaft & 
Piston Rod as per site requirement and instruction of E/I. 1.00 Job 475,000.00 P/Job 475,000.00 522,500.00 522,500.00 524,200.00 524,200.00 

3 Repairing & Overhauling Turbo Charger by using kit, 
Bearing bush re-metalling complete job as per site 
requirement and inst. of E/I. 1.00 Job 10,000.00 P/Job 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,300.00 11,300.00 

4 Repairing of Water body Pump, Bearing bush etc. as per site 
requirement and instruction of E/I. 1.00 Job 5,000.00 P/Job 5,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,650.00 5,650.00 

5 Overhauling of Fuel Injection Pump re-metalling, 
Calibration as per site requirement and instruction of ElI. 1.00 Job 11,000.00 P/Job 11,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,200.00 12,200.00 

6 P/F Radiator service site requirement and instruction of E/I. 
(including Replacement of Top & Bottom piece) 1.00 No 5,000.00 Each 5,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,650.00 5,650.00 

7 Replacement / Repairing of Cylinder liner complete in all 
respect as per site requirement and instruction of ElI. 6.00 Nos 7,500.00 Each 45,000.00 8,300.00 49,800.00 8,450.00 50,700.00 

8 P/F Piston for (KOMATSU). 6.00 Nos 10,000.00 Each 60,000.00 11,000.00 66,000.00 11,500.00 69,000.00 
9 Replacement of Amp-Meter. 1.00 No 500.00 Each 500.00 550.00 550.00 600.00 600.00 
10 Replacement of V-Meter. 1.00 No 500.00 Each 500.00 550.00 550.00 600.00 600.00 
11 Replacement of actuator solenoid. 1.00 No 10,500.00 Each 10,500.00 11,550.00 11,550.00 11,600.00 11,600.00 
12 P/F Water pressure Meter. 1.00 No 900.00 Each 900.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 
13 P/F Oil pressure Meter. 1.00 No 1,200.00 Each 1,200.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 
14 P/F Oil Temperature Meter. 1.00 No 1,200.00 Each 1,200.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 
IS P/F Air Filter Fuel Guard. (lmporteq 2.00 Nos 3,000.00 Each 6,000.00 3,300.00 6,600.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 

S 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: REPAIRING I OVERHAULING & REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS OF STANDBY 
DIESEL GENERATING SET (125KVA) MAKE KOMATSU AT DUMLOTTEE PUMPING STATION, KW&SB. 



0 

Name of Work: REPAIRING I OVERHAULING & REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS OF STANDBY 
DIESEL GENERATING SET (12SKVA) MAKE KOMATSU AT DUMLOTTEE PUML'ING STATION, KW&SB. 

Item 
No 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost 

- - 

MJs.New Universal 
Elect. Works 

MJs.Tooba 
Enterprises 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
16 P/F Oil Filter. 2.00 Nos 2,000.00 Each 4,000.00 2,200.00 4,400.00 2,300.00 4,600.00 
17 P/F Fuel Filter. 2.00 Nos 1,000.00 Each 2,000.00 1,100.00 2,200.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 
18 P/F of AVR. 1.00 No 18,000.00 Each 18,000.00 19,800.00 19,800.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 
19 Complete servicing of self starter replacement of all over 

defective parts as per site requirement and instruction of E/I. 1.00 Job 4,500.00 P/Job 4,500.00 4,900.00 4,900.00 5,200.00 5,200.00 
20 Servicing / setting of Governor complete job as per site 

requirement and instruction of E/I. 1.00 Job 6,000.00 P/Job 6,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 
21 Replacement of House Pipe upper lower (Genuine) as per 

site requirement and instruction of E/I. 1.00 No 1,500.00 Each 1,500.00 1,650.00 1,650.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 
22 Replacement of Fan belt as per site requirement and 

instruction of E/I. 1.00 No 1,000.00 Each 1,000.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 
23 Re-insulation of alternator as per site requirement and 

instruction of UI. 1.00 No 7,500.00 Each 7,500.00 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,850.00 7,850.00 
24 P/F Batteries 12 Volts. 180Amps. (AGS) or its equivalent as 

per site requirement and instruction of E/I. 2.00 Nos 14,200.00 Each 28,400.00 15,600.00 31,200.00 15,900.00 31,800.00 
25 P/F of Piston Ring as per site requirement and instruction of' 

E/I. 6.00 Nos 4,000.00 Each 24,000.00 4,400.00 26,400.00 4,500.00 27,000.00 
26 P/F of Came bushes. 6.00 Nos 1,000.00 Each 6,000.00 - 1,100.00 6,600.00 1,400.00 8,400.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST 758,047 833,400 845,600 

(Mu ad Hanif) 
D 1P&F)-lV Circle 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul--1aque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

LfrL. 
(Maqsoéd Ahmed Shaikh) 

Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member 

(Intekhab . -. Rajput) (Munir Ahmed Bhatti) 
S.E ( &F)-IV Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 

S 



• NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36843 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: REPAIRING / OVERHAULING & REPLACEMENT OF 
DEFECTIVE PARTS OF STANDBY DIESEL GENERATING SET 
(125KVA) MAKE KOMATSU AT DUMLOTTEE PUMPING  
STATION, KW&SB.  

Date of Opening: 06-03-20 18  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.New Universal 
Elect. Works 

M/s.Tooba 
Enterprises 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTh Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualifiedl disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(M: adHanif) 
D.A.O (P&F)-IV Circle 

Membe Secretary 

(Saif-ul-Illaque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

 

/ 

(Munir hmed Bhatti) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Intekha. -d Rajput) 
S.E '& )-IV 

Member 

 



NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.36843 

Method of Procurement: Single Staae Sinale Envelope.  

Name of Work: REPAiRING / OVERHAULING & REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS 
OF STANDBY DIESEL GENERATING SET (125KVA) MAKE KOMATSU AT 
DUMLOTTEE PUMPING STATION, KW&SB.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 06-03-2018 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. Mis. New Universal Electric Works 
ii. MJs.Tooba Enterprises 

• 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

No Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

1 
MIs.New 
Universal 
Electric Works 

Rs.8,33,400/- Rs.17,000/- 
# 18410457 dt:05-03-2018 from HBL 

Shahrah-e-Pakistan Branch Karachi 

2. MIs.Tooba 
Enterprises 

Rs.8,45,600/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 19577654 dt:28-12-2017 from Bank 
Iqba1 Library Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

n 

(madHanif) 
.0 (P&F)-IV Circle 

Member,Lecretary 

(Saif-ul-Plaque) (Maqsoo$1 Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

L1L 

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

(Intekhab éâ Rajput) 
S.E (P: F)-IV 

Member 



Name of Firms I Bidders Contact No. 

c  

ck- &-'ç  

S.No 

ol. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 

NAME OF WORK 
REPAIRING / OVERHAULING & REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS 
OF STANDBY DIESEL GENERATING SET (125KVA) MAKE KOMATSU AT 
DUMLOTTEE PUMPING STATION, KW&SB 

Venue: The Director (Design & Estimate), KW&SB, Gulshan-e-IqbaI Block-18, 
Karachi. 

Date: 06-03-2018 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS I BIDDERS 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

